

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16268-16270/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2004 in WP No. 595/2004 & WP No. 599/2004 & WP No. 669/2004 of HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

UTTARANCHAL FOREST H. TRUST MEDI.COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMALAYAN INST. HOSPITAL TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 16379-16381 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/12/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP 16268-70/04:

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

in SLP 16379-81/04:

Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, A.A.G.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in both matters:

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

in SLP 16379-81/04:

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the petitioner in S.L.P.(C)

Nos.16370-381/2004.

The cases are adjourned.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Court Master