

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16268-16270/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2004 in WP No.595/2004,
WP No.599/2004 and WP No.669/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL
AT NAINITAL)

UTTARANCHAL FOREST H. TRUST MEDI.COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMALAYAN INST. HOSPITAL TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.16379-16381 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.23356 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 17/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP 16268-70/2004: Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

In SLP 23356/2005: Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

In SLP 16379-81/2004: Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeals, the interim order passed by this Court shall continue to operate.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]

Court Master