

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2765 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

UTTARANCHAL FOREST H. TRUST MEDI.COLLEGE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIMALAYAN INST. HOSPITAL TRUST & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee/spare copies
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2766 of 2007

Date: 17/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Sahay, Adv.
Mr. B.N. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.2765/2007

In the present civil appeal, there are nine
respondents.

Appellant as well as respondent No.1 are represented

by their Advocates.

Item No.125

-2-

Respondent No.5 has been served by registered post
whereas respondent Nos.2 to 4 and 6 to 9 have been served by
affidavit of dasti service but no one has entered appearance on
their behalf.

Original record has been received.

Leave has been granted vide Hon'ble Court's order
dated 17.5.2007.

Appeal is ready for hearing.

C.A.No.2766/2007

In the present civil appeal there are nine respondents. Appellant as well as respondent Nos.1, 3 and 8 are represented by their Advocates.

Registry to clarify whether service is complete on the remaining respondents.

List again on 10.11.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd