

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2765 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

UTTARANCHAL FOREST H. TRUST MEDI.COLLEGE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIMALAYAN INST. HOSPITAL TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee/spare copies
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2766 of 2007

Date: 19/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. NO. 2765 of 2007

Service is complete.

C.A. NO. 2766 of 2007

Await certificate of service in respect of respondent
nos. 1 and 2 in SLP(C) No. 16379 of 2004 and respondent no. 1 in
SLP(C) No. 16380 of 2004.

Send reminder.

List again on 11th May, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar