

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA. NOS. 3 & 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2765 OF 2007

UTTARANCHAL FOREST H. TRUST MEDI.COLLEGE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIMALAYAN INST. HOSPITAL TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 3 - appln. for withdrawal of the appeal
IA no. 4 : appln. for exemption from filing O/T]
[with office report]

Date: 18/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nelam Jain, Adv. for
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 3 is allowed. Consequently, I.A. No. 4 also
stands disposed of
The appeal is dismissed in terms of signed order.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 3 & 4

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2765 OF 2007

UTTARANCHAL FOREST H. TRUST MEDI.COLLEGE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIMALAYAN INST. HOSPITAL TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. I.A. No.3 has been filed by the appellant seeking leave
to withdraw this appeal.

2. I.A. No. 3 is allowed. This appeal is, accordingly,
dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[V.S. SIRPURKAR]

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 18, 2011.